Mayor Little offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-09-225 RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT CONDITIONS FOR DONATION OF SERVICES AND SPACE AGREEMENT FOR THE 2010 UNITES STATES CENSUS

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Highland received a written request from the United States Census Bureau, Freehold Office for use of the Borough Facilities for the upcoming 2010 Census to set up a Question Assistance Center (QAC) at a Borough facility to assist Borough residents in completing the Census 2010 Questionnaire; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands to provide space at the Community Center for the QAC for the 2010 Census.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands hereby approves use of the Community Center as per availability for the 2010 Census and that the Borough Administrator is hereby authorized to execute the Conditions for Donation of Services and Space Agreement for the 2010 Census.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

$\mathbf{n}$	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$		T	$\mathbf{C}$	•	T	T	
к				•	Δ			. •
1.	١,	4.		•	$\overline{}$	ч.	≠.	

AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

**DATE:** December 16, 2009

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 16, 2009.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK